
2025 CWI BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING SCHEDULE NOTICE 

The College of Western Idaho Board of Trustees meetings are held in NCAB 122 
on the Nampa Campus 

∗ The June 12th meeting will be held in NMEC 139 A-B. 

If auxiliary aids or services are needed for individuals with disabilities, please contact 
the ADA Coordinator at Communications@cwi.edu at least 72 hours in advance of the 

meeting. 
Attendees who wish to provide public comment must do so in a written format 

submitted to presidentsoffice@cwi.edu 24 hours in advance of the meeting. The Board 
of Trustees will make all reasonable efforts to address public comments unless it 

interferes with its ability to facilitate the orderly conduct of a public meeting. 

January 
- Thursday, January 9
- 3:00 PM

February 
- Thursday, February 13
- 9:00 AM

  March 
- Wednesday, March 19
- 9:00 AM

April 
- Thursday, April 10
- 3:00 PM

May 
- Thursday, May 8
- 3:00 PM

June 
- Thursday, June 12 *
- 3:00 PM

July 
- Thursday, July 10
- 9:00 AM

August 
- Thursday, August 14
- 3:00 PM

September 
- Thursday, Sept 11
- 3:00 PM

October 
- Monday, Oct 13
- 3:00 PM

November 
- Thursday, Nov 13
- 3:00 PM

December 
- Thursday, Dec 4
- -11:00 AM


